BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
ᾭӪ
Rating
ᴅӈ
Unit
Drain-Source Voltage VDS 100 V
Drain Current ①③
ID(Tc=25℃) 256 A
ID(Tc=100℃) 181 A
Pulsed Drain Current ① IDM 660 A
Gate-Source Voltage VGS ±20 V
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
ᴠᾭ
Parameter
ᴺ
Symbol
╜ ‍ҭ
Test Conditions
ῳṇӪ
Min
ԐᶚӪ
Typ
ῳᶽӪ
Max
ᴅӈ
Unit
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V, VDS=50V,
ID=30A
 93
nC Gate Source Charge Qgs  27
Gate Drain Charge Qgd  25
Turn-On Delay Time td(on)
VGEN=10V   VDS=50V
RL=1.6Ω   RG=3.9Ω
IDS=30A
 19
ns
Turn-On Rise Time tr  42
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
电参数曲线图  /  Electrical Characteristic Curve
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
外形尺寸图  /  Package Dimensions
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
印章说明  /  Marking Instructions
῎χ
EUχ      ѭԇᴻҦ
025N10SHχ ѭᶚᴺҦ
----χ  ѭּוғἥᴺҦ ι  קғἥᴺᴪוּ
Noteχ
BR:          Company Code
025N10SH:  Product Type Code
****:   Lot No. Code, code change with Lot No.
025N10SH
BR
****
BRCS025N10SHSL
Rev.C Jan.-2026                                                                            DATA SHEET
回流焊温度曲线图(无铅)  /  Temperature Profile for IR Reflow Soldering(Pb-Free)
῎χ           Note:
1 ♬□ẙ 150Ќ180ɫιῊ 60Ќ90sec;   1.Preheating:150~180ɫ, Time:60~90sec.
2 ṤӪ□ẙ 245°5ɫιῊ Ὑ ѭ 5°0.5sec;  2.Peak Temp.:245°5ɫ, Duration:5°0.5sec.
3 ὶֺ ֚ᴐ ẙѭ 2Ќ10ɫ/sec.    3. Cooling Speed: 2~10ɫ/sec.
耐焊接热试验条件  /   Resistance to Soldering Heat Test Conditions
□ẙχ260°5ɫ  Ὴ χ10°1 sec.    Temp.:260±5℃  Time:10±1 sec
包装规格  /  Packaging SPEC.
ᴒ ץ   /  REEL
Package Type
Ṃ ẻẪ
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
ᴱ2ᴒ
Reels/Inner Box
ᴒ 2
Units/Inner Box
ᴱ2
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
2
Units/Outer Box
ᴱ2  Reel Inner Box  Outer Box
LFPAK5×6 3,000 2 6,000 5 30,000 13’’×12 356×335×50 385×285×358
Package Type
Ṃ ẻẪ
Units 包装数量 Dimension  包装尺寸  (unit：mm3)
Units/Reel
ᴱ2ᴒ
Reels/Inner Box
ᴒ 2
Units/Inner Box
ᴱ2
Inner Boxes/Outer Box
2
Units/Outer Box
ᴱ2  Reel Inner Box  Outer Box
LFPAK5×6 5,000 2 10,000 5 50,000 13’’×12 356×335×50 385×285×358
使用说明  /  Notices
 ᾰ⁶ѧώӗ￼ἍῶӡỤᶎᴩ│ễԁ ᶲ῎￼ ​
All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers.
245±5℃
5±0.5 sec
60~90 sec
0     20    40    60    80    100   120   140   160   180   200   220   240    260   280
Time(sec)
350
300
250
200
150
100
50
0
Te
mp
er
at
ur
e(
℃
)